The role sits within the Governance and Risk department working closely with 
incident review colleagues. 

4.0    Presentation and Analysis of Mortality Data for Q2 2018-2019 

Summary of deaths and scope of review: 01/07/18 to the 30/09/18 

In Q2, four hundred and twenty four deaths (424) were reviewed under the 

Structured Judgement Review (SJR) Process. As this is a newly formed process 
in Q2 the mortalities that were reviewed is slightly higher than expected due to 
incorporating reviews of deaths which occurred prior to July 2018.